for over eleven years to provide annual medical evaluations and physicals for firefighters;

WHEREAS, the costs for providing annual medical evaluations for the majority of firefighters resides in the account 

named Contracted Medical, #101-4005-02.5428 and is allocated at one-hundred thirty eight thousand, three hundred 

and fifty-eight dollars ($138,358);

WHEREAS, the costs  to provide medical evaluations for firefighters assigned to the Hazardous Materials Team 

resides in the account named Contracted Medical, #220-4021-01.5428 and is allocated at fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000);

WHEREAS, a total amount of one hundred fifty three thousand, three hundred and fifty -eight dollars ($153,358) is 

allocated to provide annual medical evaluations for firefighters;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That the City Manager is authorized to execute the Contract between the City of Greensboro and the Moses H .